WEBCAM / CAMARA WEB MOD.YAW-041620

WiboK SERIES 2000 Yé‘nan

USER'S MANUAL

MANUAL DE USUARIO
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VIDEO AUTO DUAL USB 2.0
CHATTING _.Focus MICROPHONE STEREO  INTERFACE
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WEBCAM INSTRUCTION

Thank you for choosing our newest webcam! This a product
for real-time data transmission to PC via USB port. It has a
high resolution and fast transmission rate, and it is also
nice-looking and portable. This webcam enables you to share
happy moments online with your family and friends!

01 PRODUCT STRUCTURE

4. Dual microphones with 5. Working indicator

noise reduction 6. Tripod screw hole
2. Autofocus 1080P HD Lens 7. Cable
3. Privacy Shutter 8. User manual

4. Adjustable clip/base
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02 PRODUCT FEATURES

* HD 1080P CMOS color sensor

* Interface: USB 2.0

« Image focal length: 5 cm to infinity

« With Privacy protection

* Autofocus

« Dual microphones with noise reduction
* HDR Wide Dynamic

« Beauty Effect

03 SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
* IBM PC or compatible PC or laptop with USB port Pentium
200 or higher CPU
« Operating System:
Windows XPNISTA/Win7/Win8/Win10
Linux 2.6.24 and above / Ubuntu
Mac OS 10.6 and above / Android 5.1 and above
* The hard disk has more tan 200MB of free space.
« 32MB or more of memory.
* Support for Direct X VGA graphics
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04 WEBCAM INSTALLATION

1. Placing the Webcam
Place the webcam where you want it-on a computer display,
desktop or a tripod.

When the camera is placed on the display:

Open the camera mounting clip and place the camera on top
of the display as shown in the figure. Make sure the camera
clip is firmly mounted.

# o



WEBCAM / CAMARA WEB MOD.YAW-041620 \“*“.‘

WiDOK SERIES 2000 YeYian
05 CONNECT THE WEBCAM

1.Connect the camera to your computer via the USB
interface

Warm Tip: when using a desktop, it is better to connect the
webcam to the USB interface on the back of the computer,
because this will be much more smooth in using.

2. After the i llation is | you can start
using it.

If you need local video viewing, please download the AMcap
plugin as follows and follow the instructions on the website.

http://iwww.yohoolyo. net/cechnologies. html
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TECHNOLOGIES

06 PRECAUTIONS

1. Do not use the device in a hot, cold, dusty or humid
environment.

2. Avoid touching the lens with your hands, Sharp or rough
things. Use a clean, soft cloth to clean the device.

3. Try to avoid falling the device. A severe falling can result in
lens damage, malfunction, or Surface scratches.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE WEBCAM

iGracias por elegir nuestra nueva cdmara wehb! Este es un
producto para la transmision de datos en tiempo real a PC a
través del puerto USB. Tiene una alta resolucién y una
velocidad de transmision répida, y también es agradable y
portétil. iEsta camara web le permite compartir momentos
felices en linea con su familia y amigos!

01 ESTRUCTURA DEL PRODUCTO

1. Microfonos duales con 5. Indicador de trabajo
reduccién de ruido 6. Agujero para tripode con
2. Lente HD de enfoque tornillo

automatico 1080P 7. Cable

3. Obturador de privacidad 8. Manual de usuario
4, Clip ajustable / base
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02 CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
* Sensor de color HD 1080P CMOS

* Interfaz: USB 2.0

 Longitud focal de la imagen: 5 cm hasta el infinito.

« Con proteccion de privacidad

* Enfoque automatico

* Micréfonos duales con reduccion de ruido

* HDR amplio dindmico

« Efecto de belleza

03 REQUISITOS DEL SISTEMA
* PC IBM o PC o laptop compatible con puerto USB Pentium
200 o CPU superior
« Sistema operativo:
Windows XP / VISTA / Win7 / Win8 / Win10
Linux 2.6.24 y superior / Ubuntu
Mac 0S 10.6 y superior / Android 5.1 y superior
« El disco duro tiene mas de 200 MB de espacio libre.
* 32 MB 0 mas de memoria.
« Soporte para graficos Direct X VGA
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04 INSTALACION DE CAMARA WEB

1. Colocacion de la camara web
Cologue la cdmara web donde lo desee: en una pantalla de
computadora, escritorio o tripode.

Cuando la camara se coloca en la pantalla:

Abra el clip de montaje de la cdmara y cologue la cdmara en la
parte superior de la pantalla como se muestra en la figura.
Asegurese de que el clip de la camara esté firmemente
montado.
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05 CONECTE LA CAMARA WEB

1. Conecte la camara a su computadora a través de la
interfaz USB

Consejo célido: cuando se usa una computadora de
escritorio, es mejor conectar la cdmara web a la interfaz USB
en la parte posterior de la computadora, ya que esto sera
mucho mas facil de usar

2. Una vez
usarla.

Si necesita ver videos locales, descargue el complemento
AMcap de la siguiente manera y siga las instrucciones en el
sitio web.

http:/www.yohoolyo. net/technologies. html
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06 PRECAUCIONES

1. No utilice el dispositivo en un ambiente célido, frio,
polvoriento o humedo.

2 Evite tocar la lente con las manos, objetos afilados o
asperos. Use un pano limpio y suave para limpiar el dispositivo.
3. Intente evitar caer el dispositivo. Una caida severa puede
provocar danos en la lente, mal funcionamiento o rasgufos en
la superficie.



